OP \$115.00 4767793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanderbilt, LLC		06/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanderbilt, LLC
Street Address:	2 Cranberry Rd
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4767793	VANDERBILT INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4759725	LITE BLUE
Serial Number:	86439401	VANDERBILT INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	86438736	VI-KEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-316-3924

Email: jessemccrostie@vanderbiltindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse McCrostie
Address Line 1: 2 Cranberry Rd

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse McCrostie	
SIGNATURE: /Jesse McCrostie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Vanderbilt, LLC - Delaware#page1.tif source=Vanderbilt, LLC - Delaware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0664

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VANDERBILT, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 5:07

O'CLOCK P.M.

5167339 8100

120721236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9633793

DATE: 06-11-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0665

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 FM 06/08/2012 FILED 05:07 PM 06/08/2012 SRV 120721236 - 5167339 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VANDERBILT, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the requirements of Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6, Sections 18-101 et seq., hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Vanderbilt, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South Dupont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.
- 3. There is no set date on which the Company will dissolve.

Executed as of June 8, 2012	/s/ Nyisha Shakur
	Nyisha Shakur, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 07/15/2015